

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.200/2026

SUCHITA SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, KELAMBAKKAM P.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 65098/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shoaib Shakeel, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Sahim Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Bhagwan Dass, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Sonthallia, Adv.  
Ms. P. Vijayadharani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Baijal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 06.04.2026.
2. In the meantime, there shall a stay of proceedings in PRC No.24 of 2024 titled as "Inspector of Police Kelambakkam PS and others Vs. Suchita Saxena and others" pending before the Ld. Court of District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate at Thiruporur, Tamil Nadu.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)