

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(S) (CRIMINAL) NO(S). 200/2026

SUCHITA SAXENA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, KELAMBAKKAM P.S. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION  
(IA No.65098/2026 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shoaib Shakeel, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sundeep Pandhi, Adv.  
Mr. M.venkata Vasudev, Adv.  
Mr. Vasu Vibhav Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Eresh Roshan Swain, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the three respondents but none appears.

2. Post the matter before the Court after two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)