

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 200/2026

SUCHITA SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE,  
KELAMBAKKAM P.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shoaib Shakeel, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sundeep Pandhi, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter is adjourned for four weeks, in terms of  
the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners.

(SHIPRA NARANG)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR