

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 200/2026

SUCHITA SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, KELAMBAKKAM P.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 29.05.2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR